 1 / 28
VT-M2M-BTA-DE-A
User’s Manual
 2 / 28
Chengdu Vantron Technology, Ltd.
 3 / 28

 10 / 28
2.2.2 Ordering Information
Order Examples:
VT-M2M-BTA-DE-A-S-2GM-16GF-
GWM-I
ATOM Baytrail single Processor, 2GB DDR3L, 16GB SSD, 4G, WiFi,
mCARD, extended temperature
 11 / 28
3 VT-M2M-BTA-DE-A Hardware Instructions
3.1 Product Appearance
Front View
Rear View
 12 / 28
Top View
 13 / 28
3.2 Specifications
Specifications
CPU Processor Intel® ATOM™, E3815/1.46GHz,  512KB L2 cache per core
Memory
On Board RAM On Board DDRIII 1066MT/s , up to 2GB
SSD Internal Half-Slim SSD Module Internal (16GB)
Display
Resolution Up to 2560x1600@60Hz for VGA
Interface 1xVGA (DB15)
Wireless
Communication
WLAN
Optional 802.11 b/g/n Wireless Module, external antenna , Support 1x
Half PCIe Wireless card
4G Module 1xPCIE 4G/LTE Cellular Module with SIM slot
RF Module Zigbee Module with external antenna
BT BT module, external antenna
Peripheral
Interfaces
Ethernet 2x10/100/1000-BaseT(RJ45)
USB 2xUSB2.0 Host (Type A)
Audio HD Audio, 1xMIC in 3.5mm, 1xline Out 3.5mm
COM Port
1xRS232/485/422(DB9 full function),
1xRS232/485(2 wires on Green Terminal)
Alarm Buzzer Out
SD card 1xSD card Slot
RTC Supported
Control Reset and On/Off Button on the top
GPIO Reserved GPIO (Terminal)
CAN 1x CAN2.0b
 14 / 28
Accelerometer On Board Accelerometer, 3-Axis
Security security
On board Registration Serial Number, and SHA-1
Encrypt/Decrypt Chip DS28E01(Optional)
Optional TPM module
Software
OS Linux, XOS, Paker’s pre-program golden image
Applications SDK Available
Power
Input DC12 / 24V(9-36V), Locked Power Jack
Consumption 6W (Pulse10W), Sleep 2W. (without 4G,WLAN)
Mechanical
Dimensions 176x101x52mm (Box)
Install Brackets 198x101x52mm
Weight 0.6Kg (1.2Kg package Kit)
Enclosure Aluminum Alloy with Black Color
Environment
Condition
Temperature
Operating:-20°C ~ +60°C
( ETR:-40°C ~ +80°C Optional)
Storage:-40°C ~ +85°C
Humidity 5-95%RH at 25-35 (Non-Condensation)
Cooling Mode Fan less, Heat Sink
Approvals UL, FCC, IC, CE, RoHS, and PTCRB Compliance
 15 / 28